SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 666 by Senator Cortez

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 17:3995(A)(1)(b)(ii)," delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "repeal R.S. 17:3995(A)(1)(c),"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 8, after "reenacted" delete the remainder of the line
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, delete line 9, and insert "to read as follows:"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the end of line 10, change "or by voter approval" to ", or by voter approval,"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 11 and 12, and insert "to capital outlay or debt service."
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 14 through 23
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."